SHOP TILL YOU DROP! FLEA MKT * ANTIQUES * GARAGE SALE

Dear Vendors

Shop Till You Drop is BACK!! For years this event was held at Hara Arena and thousands of shoppers "shopped till they dropped". Hara Arena is gone but the show has been brought back to the Montgomery County Fairgrounds in Dayton Ohio for two big outside shows August 3rd & 4th 2024 and October 5th and 6th 2024.

Sincerely,

Chad Mullins Tradeshow LLC 937-938-7237

Tradeshowllc.com

SHOP TILL YOU DROP!

FLEA MARKET * ANTIQUES * GARAGE SALE

Saturday & Sunday August 3&4 2024 **HOURS**

Saturday & Sunday 9 to 4

SET-UP

937-572-3842

tpromo.chad@gmail.com

Montgomery County Fairgrounds 645 Infirmary Rd Dayton, OH

Office use only

Date Ck#

Deposit

Friday Noon to Six Saturday 7:00 am to 8:30am **Your merchandise is locked INSIDE Fairgrounds** Please use dark ink fencing with **Montgomery County Sheriff on duty all night** Date **ALL BOOTHS OUTSIDE** Name Address City State Zip Phone E-mail **BOOTH COST** RAIN OR SHINE 1-SPOT 25FT X 25FT \$30 2-SPOTS 25X50 \$50 Booth Cost Spots will be assigned on a first come basis Total Vehicles may be kept in your booth or we will have special vehicle parking for vendors. MC Discover Visa Expiration ____Code on Back_____ Zip code must match card_____ 3% Fee for credit card transactions **CC Signature** By signing I agree to rules on back or the Tradeshowllc.com attached page. Make checks payable to: **Tradeshow LLC** Signature Box 24397 Dayton OH 45424

Rules & Conditions

The undersigned (the "Participant) submits its application for on-site rights at the Shop till You Drop. By submitting this application, the Participant acknowledges that its application may be accepted or rejected by Tradeshow LLC (the "Producer") in the exercise of its sole discretion and that if its application is accepted its participation will be subject to the terms and conditions contained herein. An e-mail with either acceptance or rejection will be sent within 5 days of received contract. Management reserves the right to make all emergency decisions concerning the safety of the show and its exhibitors and attendees.

Cancellation & refunds

All refunds will be reviewed by Tradeshow LLC.

Contract Cancellation

The Producer has the right to cancel contract to exhibitor at any time during The Event and request the Participant to leave if at any time they are conducting business that is not in the good for the event and reputation of the Producer according to the rules and conditions.

Set-up & Tear-down

Set-up on front of contract

Trach

The Vendor will be responsible for the appearance of its space. All trash must be removed from exhibitor space at end of show and taken with exhibitor. Tradeshow LLC will be responsible for all trash generated by public.

Merchandise Sales

No alcohol, pornography, offensive material, nudity, guns or tobacco may be sold or displayed.

Recorded Music

Exhibitor must not play any recorded device /microphone at a volume that disturbs their neighbors.

Indemnification.

WAIVER of LIABILITY: In consideration of your acceptance of this entry form and fee, I, the signed intending to be legally bound, do hereby for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damages I may have against the Montgomery County Fairgrounds and Tradeshow LLC, and their agents, successors, employees, volunteers and assigns for any and all thefts or injuries suffered to me in this event. I further grant permission to Tradeshow LLC and/or agents authorized by them to use any photographs, videotapes or any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose. These photographs will be used solely for future promotion of the event.

I accept the terms and conditions	Date	
Signature		